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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 16 DEC 2011
CAN-Canada

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

28 BEAULIEU Nathan D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 5 DEC 1992 St. John Sea Dogs
10 BOURNIVAL Michael F L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 31 MAY 1992 Shawinigan Cataractes
36 BULMER Brett F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 26 APR 1992 Kelowna Rockets
30 BUNZ Tyler GK L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 11 FEB 1992 Medicine Hat Tigers
4 CECI Cody D R 1.86/6'1" 95/209 21 DEC 1993 Ottawa 67s
14 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992 Tampa Bay Lightning
110 COUTURIER Sean F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 7 DEC 1992 Philadelphia Flyers
114 DANAULT Phillip F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 24 FEB 1993 Victoriaville Tigres
9 Di GIUSEPPE Phillip F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 9 OCT 1993 Michigan Wolverines
112 DOMINGUE Louis GK R 1.88/6'2" 93/205 6 MAR 1992 Quebec Remparts
100 DUMBA Mathew D R 1.84/6'0" 78/172 25 JUL 1994 Red Deer Rebels
104 FERLAND Michael F L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 20 APR 1992 Brandon Wheat Kings
12 GALLAGHER Brendan F R 1.72/5'8" 81/179 6 MAY 1992 Vancouver Giants
101 GAUTHIER-LEDUC Jerome D R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 30 JUL 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
3 GORMLEY Brandon D L 1.85/6'1" 89/196 18 FEB 1992 Moncton Wildcats
109 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.93/6'4" 89/196 7 JAN 1992 Florida Panthers
17 HAMILTON Dougie D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 17 JUN 1993 Niagara IceDogs
13 HAMILTON Freddie F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 1 JAN 1992 Niagara IceDogs
6 HARRINGTON Scott D L 1.88/62" 90/198 10 MAR 1993 London Knights
21 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 21 JAN 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
11 HUBERDEAU Jonathan F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 4 JUN 1993 St. John Sea Dogs
20 JENNER Boone F L 1.85/6'1" 92/203 15 JUN 1993 Oshawa Generals
111 JOHANSEN Ryan F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 31JUL 1992 Columbus Blue Jackets
102 KICHTON Brenden D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 18 JUN 1992 Spokane Chiefs
105 McNEILL Mark F R 1.86/61" 95/209 22 FEB 1993 Prince Albert Raiders
26 MORROW Joe D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 9 DEC 1992 Portland Winterhawks
24 MURPHY Ryan D R 1.79/510" 79/174 31 MAR 1993 Kitchener Rangers
27 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 27 SEP 1993 Everett Silvertips
2 OLEKSIAK Jamie D L 1.99/6'6" 111/245 21 DEC 1992 Saginaw Spirit
15 PEARSON Tanner F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 10 AUG 1992 Barrie Colts
7 PETROVIC Alex D R 1.92/6'4" 90/198 3 MAR 1992 Red Deer Rebels
106 PHILLIPS Zack F R 1.85/61" 81/179 28 OCT 1992 St. John Sea Dogs
5 PYSYK Mark D R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 11 JAN 1992 Edmonton Oil Kings
115 RATTIE Ty F R 1.80/511" 77/170 5 FEB 1993 Portland Winterhawks
107 REINHART Max F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 4 FEB 1992 Kootenay Ice
113 ROSS Brad F L 1.80/511" 79/174 28 MAY 1992 Portland Winterhawks
19 SCHEIFELE Mark F L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 15 MAR 1993 Barrie Colts
8 SCHWARTZ Jaden F L 1.76 /5'9" 87/192 25 JUN 1992 Colorado College
22 SMITH-PELLY Devante F R 1.83/6'0" 96/212 14 JUN 1992 Anaheim Ducks
108 SPOONER Ryan F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 30 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs
16 STONE Mark F R 1.89/62" 93/205 13 MAY 1992 Brandon Wheat Kings
18 STROME Ryan F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 11 JUL 1993 Niagara IceDogs
116 THOMAS Christian F R 1.73/5'8" 78/172 26 MAY 1992 Oshawa Generals
25 TOFFOLI Tyler F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 APR 1992 Ottawa 67s
29 VISENTIN Mark GK L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 7 AUG 1992 Niagara IceDogs
1 WEDGEWOOD Scott GK L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 14 AUG 1992 Plymouth Whalers
Total: 42 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: SALMOND Scott CAN 4 FEB 1971
Head Coach: HAY Don CAN 13 FEB 1954
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George CAN 25 MAR 1962
Assistant Coach: HUSKA Ryan CAN 2 JUL 1975
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2042 ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Equipment Manager: BOYES Bryan CAN 23 JUL 1961
Team Doctor: AULD lan CAN 17 NOV 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 15 DEC 2011
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

9 BARTEJS Tomas F L 1.80/511" 75/165 4 SEP 1992 Pirati Chomutov
14 CULEK Jakub F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 7 SEP 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
16 FAKSA Radek F L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 9 JAN 1994 Kitchener Rangers
22 FILIPPI Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 4 MAY 1992 Baie-Comeau Drakkar
5 FRK Martin F R 1.83/6'0" 91/201 5 OCT 1993 Halifax Mooseheads
19 HERTL Tomas F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 12 NOV 1993 Slavia Prague
17 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/57" 70/154 3 MAR 1992 HC Zlin
13 HRBAS Marek D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 4 MAR 1993 Kamloops Blazers
27 HYKA Tomas F R 1.80/5'11" 75/165 23 MAR 1993 Gatineau Olympiques
28 JANK Bohumil D L 1.89/62" 87/192 6 JUL 1992 Lev Poprad
20 JASKIN Dmitrij F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 23 MAR 1993 Slavia Prague
1 KASIK Libor GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 31 MAR 1992 HC Olomouc
30 KRAL Tomas GK L 1.77 /510" 74/163 29 DEC 1992 Karpat Oulu
12 KREJCI Daniel D L 1.89/62" 93/205 27 APR 1992 HC Most
8 MOZIK Vojtech D R 1.90/6'3" 87/192 26 DEC 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav
2 MRAZEK Petr GK L 1.87/62" 84/185 14 FEB 1992 Ottawa 67s
6 MUSIL David D L 1.92/6'4" 92/203 9 APR 1993 Vancouver Giants
18 NOSEK Tomas F L 1.89/62" 84/185 1 SEP 1992 HC Pardubice
10 PAVLIK Filip D R 1.82/6'0" 87/192 20 JUL 1992 Slovan Usti nab Labem
15 PRIBYL Daniel F R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 18 DEC 1992 Sparta Prague
4 RIHA Jiri D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 18 SEP 1992 HC Benatky
29 SEDLAK Lukas F L 1.84/6'0" 94/207 25 FEB 1993 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
26 SEKAC Jiri F L 1.89/62" 79/174 10 JUN 1992 Lev Poprad
21 STRAKA Petr F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 15 JUN 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
11 SVIHALEK Michal F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 29 APR 1993 HC Ceske Budejovice
23 UHER Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 31 DEC 1992 Spokane Chiefs
7 ZAMORSKY Petr D R 1.82/6'0" 84/185 3 AUG 1992 HC Zlin
Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: KOMERS Petr CZE 21 JAN 1965
Head Coach: PREROST Miroslav CZE 22 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: FISCHER Jiri CZE 31 JUL 1980
Assistant Coach: JURIK Jiri CZE 9 DEC 1965
Assistant Coach: VISNAK Roman CZE 1 APR 1964
Team Doctor: HUJO Marcel CZE 22 JUL 1961
Equipment Manager: MITACEK Leos CZE 23 FEB 1960
Physiotherapist: SAKALAS Radovan CZE 14 MAY 1981
Team Video Coach: PROCHAZKA Jan CZE 5 OCT 1981
Team Leader: LENER Slavomir CZE 10 MAR 1955
Media Manager: BARTA Pavel CZE 6 DEC 1963
Media Manager: JACHIM Vaclav CZE 17 JUL 1970
Team Staff: SMID Zdenek CZE 5 APR 1979

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2042 ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 16 DEC 2011
DEN -Denmark

Shoots/ Height .
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

13 BAU Mathias
25 BJERRUM Rasmus
12 BJORKSTRAND Oliver

1.93/6'4" 89/196 3 JUL 1993 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
1.79/5'10" 69/ 152 30 APR 1992 Frederikshavn White Hawks
1.79 /510" 71/ 157 10 APR 1995 Herning Blue Fox

6 RAHBEK Martin
14 SASS Jonas

1.78 /510" 72/159 19 MAY 1992 Herlev Eagles
1.85/6'1" 84/185 27 APR 1993 Herlev Eagles

F L
F L
F R
11 BJORKSTRAND Patrick F L 1.84/6'0" 87/192 1 JUL 1992 Herning Blue Fox
3 CHRISTENSEN Jannik D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 5JUN 1992 EfB Esbjerg
19 ELLER Mads F L 1.82/6'0" 74/163 25 JUN 1995 Frolunda Gothenburg
30 FEUK Sebastian GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 17 JUN 1993 Herlev Eagles
5 HANSEN Tobias D L 1.95/6'5" 98/216 4 JAN 1992 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
50 HOJBJERG Martin F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 14 JUL 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
51 HOJBJERG Mikkel F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 14 JUL 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
1 JENSEN Dennis GK L 1.85/6'1" 76/168 26 JAN 1992 EfB Esbjerg
17 JENSEN Nicklas F L 191/6'3" 85/187 6 MAR 1993 Oshawa Generals
26 KISUM Nicki F L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 16 DEC 1993 Copenhagen Hockey
52 KNUDSEN Rasmus D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 7 JAN 1993 Herning Blue Fox
9 KRISTENSEN Emil D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 20 SEP 1992 EfB Esbjerg
31 LARSEN Christian GK L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 29 MAY 1993 Malmo Redhawks
21 LARSEN Mark D L 1.83/6'0" 73/161 29 JUL 1992 Frederikshavn White Hawks
53 LARSEN Mathias D L 1.89/62" 83/183 4 MAR 1992 Frederikshavn White Hawks
22 LINNET Joachim F L 1.87/62" 80/176 4 NOV 1993 Herning Blue Fox
4 MADSEN Patrick D L 1.93/6'4" 100/220 9 JAN 1993 Herning Blue Fox
15 MEYER Nicolai F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 21 JUL 1993 Malmo Redhawks
D R
F L
28 SCHULTZ Anders F L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 1JUN 1992 Cedar Rapids Roughriders
18 SONDERGAARD Thomas F L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 30 JUN 1993 Frederikshavn White Hawks
8 SPELLING Thomas F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 9 FEB 1993 Herning Blue Fox
27 THODE Anders D L 1.85/6'1" 81/179 11 FEB 1993 Frederikshavn White Hawks
Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJORKSTRAND Todd USA 14 OCT 1962
Assistant Coach: HOLTEN-MOLLER Per DEN 22 AUG 1955
Assistant Coach: SMITH Barry USA 20 APR 1961
Assistant Coach: KLINT Carl-Johan SWE 3 JAN 1978
General Manager: LARSEN Ulrik DEN 4 APR 1970
Team Leader: ILLEMAN Jorgen DEN 9 MAR 1964
Equipment Manager: ALBERT Jan DEN 12 FEB 1962
Equipment Manager: DAHLMANN Ole DEN 27 APR 1952
Physiotherapist: ESMARK Carsten DEN 3 MAY 1972
Physiotherapist: HANSEN Trols DEN 15 OCT 1986

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 15 DEC 2011
FIN -Finland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

15 AALTONEN Miro
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami
10 ARMIA Joel

17 AUVINEN Henri

16 BARKOV Aleksander
27 DONSKOI Joonas
31 GIBSON Christopher
11 GRANLUND Markus
20 GRANLUND Mikael
7 HAKANPAA Jani
23 HALINEN Petteri

14 HAMALAINEN Roope
13 HANNIKAINEN Markus
19 HIETANEN Valtteri

8 HOVINEN Miro
35 IILAHTI Jonathan

32 KOLPPANEN Ville
28 KURONEN Mikael

2 MAATTA Olli

4 MAKINEN Konsta

26 NYQVIST Julius

29 PAAJANEN Otto

12 POKKA Ville

6 PULKKINEN Teemu
21 RAUTIAINEN Teemu
3 RIIKOLA Simo-Pekka
5 RISTOLAINEN Rasmus
9 RUUTTU Alexander
22 SALOMAKI Miikka
18 TERAVAINEN Teuvo
1 ULLBERG Richard
24 VALKONEN Joonas

Total: 27 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Team Doctor:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:

F L 1.78 /510"
GK L 1.86/6'1"
F R 1.92/6'4"
D L 1.88/62"
F L 1.89/62"
F R 1.83/6'0"
GK L 1.86/6'1"
F L 1.80/511"
F L 1.79/5'10"
D R 1.95/6'5"
F L 1.92/6'4"
F L 1.78/5'10"
F L 1.87/62"
D L 1.86/6'1"
D L 1.92/6'4"
GK L 1.86/6'1"
GK L 1.85/6'1"
F R 1.82/60"
D L 1.88/62"
D L 1.75/59"
D R 1.79/5'10"
F L 1.79/510"
D R 1.83/6'0"
F R 1.79/5'10"
F L 1.70/57"
D R 1.86/61"
D R 191/6'3"
F R 1.87/62"
F L 1.80/5'11"
F L 1.80/511"
GK L 1.91/6'3"
D L 1.88/6"2"

Name

HELMINEN Raimo
HAAPAKOSKI Mikko
KASKINEN Kalle
SAMPAKOSKI Lasse
MATTILA Jouko
PESONEN Janne
BACKMAN Timo
JANSSON Janne
TARKIAINEN Pekka
HONKAHEIMO Antti

767168
82/181
89 /196
88 /194
93/205
85/187
86 /190
781172
83/183
99/218
93/205
81/179
83/183
84 /185
95/ 209
80/176
83/183
781172
90/198
751165
82/181
81/179
88/194
90/198
721159
83/183
91/201
83/183
90/198
751165
84 /185
86 /190

7 JUN 1993
6 AUG 1992
31 MAY 1993
21 FEB 1993
2 SEP 1995
13 APR 1992
27 DEC 1992
16 APR 1993
26 FEB 1992
31 MAR 1992
8 APR 1992
18 AUG 1992
26 MAR 1993
23 DEC 1992
29 APR 1992
27 APR 1992
5 SEP 1992
14 MAR 1992
22 AUG 1994
19 JAN 1992
29 OCT 1992
13 SEP 1992
3 JUN 1994
2 JAN 1992
13 MAR 1992
3 FEB 1992
27 OCT 1994
9 DEC 1992
9 MAR 1993
11 SEP 1994
16 JUL 1993
3 JUN 1993

Citizenship

FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN
FIN

Blues Espoo

llves Tampere
Assat Pori

JYP Jyvaskyla
Tappara Tampere
Karpat Oulu
Chicoutimi Sagueneens
HIFK Helsinki
HIFK Helsinki
Blues Espoo

JYP Jyvaskyla
Jukurit Mikkeli
Jokerit Helsinki
JYP Jyvaskyla
Jokerit Helsinki
Blues Espoo

llves Tampere
llves Tampere
London Knights
LeKi Lempaala
Kiekko-Vantaa
HPK Hameenlinna
Karpat Oulu
Jokerit Helsinki
HPK Hameenlinna
KalPa Kuopio
TPS Turku

Jokerit Helsinki
Karpat Oulu
Jokerit Helsinki
SaiPa Lappeenranta
KooKoo Kouvola

Date of Birth

11 MAR 1964
19 JAN 1967
10 APR 1974
28 JAN 1974
10 JUL 1960
20 DEC 1978
24 JUN 1956
11 MAY 1971
22 NOV 1982
12 OCT 1984
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2042 ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 9 DEC 2011

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

23 ANDERSONS Toms F R 1.74/59" 81/179 25 NOV 1993 SC Bern
24 BIRSTINS Arturs F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 1 APR 1993 HC Most
21 BLUGERS Teodors F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
1 CIMERMANIS Rihards GK L 1.79 /510" 70/ 154 22 MAR 1993 Juniors Riga
16 DILEVKA Maris F L 1.79/510" 80/176 3 MAR 1992 Liepajas Metalurgs
27 DUDINS Vladislavs D L 1.80/511" 85/187 9 MAR 1992 Olimpia Kirovo-Chepetsk
10 FREIBERGS Kristers D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3JUL 1992 HK Riga
22 GIRGENSONS Zemgus F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 5JAN 1994 Dubuque Fighting Saints
25 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 31JUL 1992 HK Riga
13 HODZKO Pauls F R 1.78 /510" 79/174 1 MAR 1993 HK Riga
14 HVOROSTININS Vitalijs F R 1.83/6'0" 74/163 17 AUG 1992 Sport Vaasa
32 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs F L 1.75/5'9" 86/190 7JUL 1994 HK Riga
31 JEVPALOVS Nikita F L 1.75/5'9" 73/161 9 SEP 1994 HK Riga
26 KALNINS Krists D R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 13 SEP 1992 AIK Harnosand
19 KLAVINS Edgars F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 10 MAR 1993 AIK Stockholm
3 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita D L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 30 OCT 1992 Blainville-Boisbriand Armada
12 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 1 DEC 1993 HK Riga
29 LEGZDINS Kristaps F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 28 FEB 1992 Syrianska/Armeniska Vasteras
18 LIPSBERGS Kriss D L 1.80/511" 76/168 3 APR 1993 HK Riga
11 LIPSBERGS Roberts F L 1.79/510" 72/159 29 JUL 1994 HK Riga
30 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano
28 MEZULIS Martins D L 1.85/6'1" 74/163 30 JUL 1992 Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
2 NIMANIS Kristaps D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 21 JUL 1993 Red Ducks Vaasa
9 PELSS Kristians F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 9 SEP 1992 Edmonton Oil Kings
6 SALIJA Arturs D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 15 MAY 1992 HK Riga
4 SIKSNA Edgars D R 1.82/6'0" 83/183 15 JAN 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
5 SOSTAKS Sandis D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 12 AUG 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
17 STRAUPE Davis F R 1.70/57" 67/148 5 AUG 1992 HK Riga
8 TAMBIJEVS Kirils F L 1.70/57" 78/172 4 FEB 1992 HK Riga
15 ZIEMINS Juris D L 1.76/5'9" 88/194 15 SEP 1993 Juniors Riga
7 ZVIRBULIS Pauls D L 1.70/57" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 HK Riga
Total: 28 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: CIPRUSS Aigars LAT 12 JAN 1972
Assistant Coach: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Team Doctor: KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940
Physiotherapist: LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957
Equipment Manager: EGLITIS Ingus LAT 21 JAN 1969
General Manager: BALDONIEKS Maris LAT 24 MAY 1955
Team Leader: BLUGERS Valentins LAT 23 DEC 1959
Team Staff: NOLAN John CAN 7 APR 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Shoots/

As of TUE 20 DEC 2011
RUS -Russia

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

4 ANTIPIN Viktor D L 1.74/59" 66/146 6 DEC 1992 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
14 APALKOV Danil F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1 JAN 1992 Loko Yaroslavl
24 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 6 NOV 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
88 BARANTSEV Denis D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 12 APR 1992 Dynamo Moscow
91 BARBASHEYV Sergei F R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 26 JUL 1992 CSKA Moscow
27 GALIMOV Emil F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 9 MAY 1992 Loko Yaroslavl
17 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F L 1.89/62" 84/185 16 MAY 1994 Quebec Remparts
8 GUSEV Nikita F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 8 JUL 1992 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
26 ISANGULOV lldar D L 1.90/6'3" 103/227 20 MAY 1992 Tolpar Ufa
5 KALIN Vladislav D L 1.88/62" 84/185 31 MAY 1992 Khimik Voskresensk
11 KARTAYEYV Vladislav F R 1.87/62" 72/159 10 FEB 1992 Loko Yaroslavl
19 KHOKHLACHEYV Alexander F L 1.79/510" 78/172 9 SEP 1993 Windsor Spitfires
18 KOSOV Yaroslav F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 5JUL 1993 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
1 KOSTENKO Sergei GK L 1.81/511" 77/170 17 SEP 1992 Kuznetskie Medvedi
9 KUCHEROV Nikita F L 1.78/5'10" 67 /148 17 JUN 1993 CSKA Moscow
2 KUDINOV Roman D L 1.80/5'11" 85/ 187 23 JUN 1992 Vityaz Chekhov
15 KULIKOV Pavel F L 1.84/6'0" 74/163 14 JAN 1992 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk
25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk
20 MAKAROV Andrei GK L 1.86/6'1" 68/150 20 APR 1993 Saskatoon Blades
90 MEDVEDEV Pavel F L 1.85/61" 77/170 8 JAN 1992 Spartak Moscow
28 NAMESTNIKOV Vladislav F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 22 NOV 1992 London Knights
6 NAUMENKOV Mikhail D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 19 FEB 1993 Krashaya Armia Moscow
29 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
87 OZHIGANOV Igor D R 1.89/62" 97/214 13 OCT 1992 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
93 PEDAN Andrei D L 1.94/6'4" 92/203 3JUL 1993 Guelph Storm
21 POTEKHIN Bogdan F L 1.76 /59" 73/161 10 JUL 1992 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
13 PROKHORKIN Nikolai F R 1.89/62" 87/192 17 SEP 1993 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
30 SAPRYKIN Igor GK L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 30 JAN 1992 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov
3 SERGEYEV Artyom D L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 20 APR 1993 Val dOr Foreurs
22 SHALUNOV Maxim F L 1.90/6'3" 84/185 31 JAN 1993 Traktor Chelyabinsk
23 TELEGIN Ivan D L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 28 FEB 1992 Barrie Colts
80 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 25 JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa
10 YAKUPOV Nalil F L 1.80/511" 73/161 6 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting
16 ZEMCHENKO Ignat F L 1.87/62" 84/185 24 APR 1992 Severstal Cherepovets
12 ZHELDAKOV Grigori D L 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 FEB 1992 Spartak Moscow
92 ZLOBIN Anton F L 1.81/5'11" 82/181 22 FEB 1993 Shawinigan Cataractes
Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: KOCHETKOV Alexei RUS 29 JUN 1950
Head Coach: BRAGIN Valeri RUS 31 MAY 1956
Assistant Coach: KORESHKOV Yevgeni RUS 11 MAR 1970
Team Doctor: BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958
Physiotherapist: TIMOFEYEV Artyom RUS 22 NOV 1983
Team Leader: YAKUSHEYV Alexander RUS 2 JAN 1947
Assistant Coach: KRUTSKIKH Vladislav RUS 11 AUG 1977
Assistant Coach: CHERKAS Sergei RUS 30 OCT 1957
Physiotherapist: BELYAKOV Vladimir RUS 6 OCT 1938
Media Manager: ZISLIS Mikhail RUS 23 AUG 1978
Equipment Manager: REZEPOV Alexander RUS 15 MAY 1961
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 15 DEC 2011
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

19 AMSTUTZ Reto F R 1.76 /59" 80/176 24 FEB 1993 SC Bern
22 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 21 MAR 1993 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
3 ANTONIETTI Eliot D R 1.97/6'6" 97/214 27 JAN 1993 Geneve-Servette
91 ARNOLD Eric F L 1.72/5'8" 62/137 30 NOV 1992 Moose Jaw Warriors
4 BALTISBERGER Phil D L 1.84/6'0" 91/201 13 NOV 1995 ZSC Lions Zurich
15 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.78/5'10" 84 /185 50CT 1992 Portland Winterhawks
10 BERTAGGIA Alessio F L 1.73/5'8" 74/163 30 JUL 1993 Brandon Wheat Kings
28 BERTSCHY Christoph F R 1.77 /510" 777170 5 APR 1994 SC Bern
30 BOLTSHAUSER Luca GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
16 EIGENMANN Daniel D L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 1 FEB 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
92 GRASSI Andrea F L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 27 FEB 1992 HC Lugano
18 GRASSI Daniele F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 27 JAN 1993 HC Ambri-Piotta
11 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel
2 HACHLER Cedric D R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 1JUL 1993 Malmo Redhawks
13 HOFMANN Gregory F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta
14 KUKAN Dean D L 1.87/62" 90/198 8 JUL 1993 Lulea HF
94 LAMMER Dominic F L 1.74/59" 78/172 30CT 1992 EV Zug
95 LEUENBERGER Kaj F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 30 JAN 1992 EHC Biel
8 MARTI Christian D L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 29 MAR 1993 Kloten Flyers
12 MARTSCHINI Lino F R 1.68/5'6" 60/132 21 JAN 1993 Peterborough Petes
20 MEILI Lukas GK R 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 19 JAN 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
21 MULLER Devin F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 4 MAR 1992 Salmon Arm Silverbacks
96 MULLER Mirco D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 21 MAR 1995 Kloten Flyers
97 NEHER Lars F L 1.77 /510" 81/179 30 MAR 1992 Kloten Flyers
98 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 10 JAN 1993 HC Davos
99 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.84/6'0" 94/207 8 SEP 1992 New York Islanders
6 ORELLANA Kewin D L 1.77 /510" 74/163 8 JAN 1992 SC Bern
9 REXHA Alban F L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 9 OCT 1992 SCL Tigers Langnau
29 RICHARD Tanner F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 6 APR 1993 Guelph Storm
89 SAIKKONEN Dennis GK L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 27 NOV 1992 SC Bern
88 SCHMUTZ Reto F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 9 NOV 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
23 SCHNEUWLY Cedric F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 19 MAY 1992 EV Zug
25 SIMION Dario F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 22 MAY 1994 HC Lugano
7 SUTTER Dave D R 1.95/6'5" 95/209 21 FEB 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
17 TRUTMANN Dario D R 1.82/6'0" 87/192 17 SEP 1992 Plymouth Whalers
5 VERMEILLE Mike D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 5 APR 1992 Geneve-Servette
26 VERMIN Joel F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 5 FEB 1992 SC Bern
24 WALSER Samuel F L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 5JUN 1992 Kloten Flyers
1 WOLF Tim GK L 1.86/61" 80/176 25 JAN 1992 GCK Lions Zurich
Total: 35 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: REINHARD Alex Sul 23 MAR 1974
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio Sul 21 NOV 1963
Team Leader: SURI Bruno Sul 14 JUL 1958
Team Doctor: KEEL Johannes Sul 24 JUN 1968
Team Staff: SIMPSON Sean CAN 4 MAY 1960
Physiotherapist: RITTER Thomas Sul 16 MAY 1968
Physiotherapist: RAMPA Fabio Sul 21 SEP 1976
Equipment Manager: MULLER Anton Sul 15 MAY 1955
General Manager: LUTHI Peter Sul 16 MAY 1952
Team Video Coach: MARTIN Peter Sul 22 FEB 1964
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 13 DEC 2011
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

16 BENE Matej F R 1.86/61" 80/176 11 APR 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
5 BEZUSKA Peter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 30 MAR 1993 Ocelari Trinec
22 BUBELA Milos F R 1.88/62" 83/183 25 AUG 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
11 CAJKOVSKY Michal D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 MAY 1992 Ottawa 67s
14 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.91/6'3" 92/203 26 JAN 1993 Peterborough Petes
26 CHOVAN Matus F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 FEB 1992 HC Kosice
23 CINGEL Lukas F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 10 JUN 1992 Baie-Comeau Drakkar
20 DALOGA Martin F L 1.92/6'4" 81/179 27 JUL 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
29 DANO Marko F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 30 NOV 1994 Dukla Trencin
19 DOLNIK Vladimir F L 1.88/62" 91/201 10 JAN 1993 Everett Silvertips
25 GERNAT Martin D L 1.94/6'4" 90/198 11 APR 1993 Edmonton Oil Kings
10 HINDOS Matej F R 1.87/62" 83/183 12 SEP 1993 Orange 20 Puchov
18 JAKUBEK Martin F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 27 AUG 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
3 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 7 SEP 1992 Gatineau Olympiques
13 JURCO Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 28 DEC 1992 St. John Sea Dogs
15 KALINAC Martin F R 1.68/56" 72/159 4 APR 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
28 KRISTOF Michal F L 1.75/59" 75/165 11 OCT 1993 Sport Vaasa
7 KURALI Mario D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 17 JAN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
4 MACEJKO Miroslav D L 1.81/511" 86/190 9 APR 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
21 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 18 FEB 1992 Prince George Cougars
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 15 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
12 MRAZ Richard F R 1.88/62" 85/187 19 FEB 1993 Tatranski VIci Spisska Nova Ves
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 9 JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
2 SABOL Richard GK L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 JAN 1994 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
1 SIMBOCH Juraj GK L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 30 JAN 1992 HK Nitra
8 TOMAN Michal F L 1.89/62" 89/196 24 MAY 1992 Traverse City North Stars
6 TRSKA Peter D L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 1JUN 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
17 TVRDON Marek F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 31 JAN 1993 Vancouver Giants
24 VASKO Filip F L 1.80/511" 77/170 10 DEC 1993 Kelowna Rockets
9 ZIGO Tomas F L 1.88/62" 82/181 11 APR 1992 Orange 20 Puchov
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BOKROS Ernest SVK 25 AUG 1959
Assistant Coach: BARTANUS Anton SVK 30 APR 1963
Assistant Coach: JURCENKO Rudolf SVK 14 SEP 1951
Team Leader: RUSNAK Darius SVK 2 DEC 1959
General Manager: ULEHLA Roman SVK 14 MAR 1962
Team Doctor: SZIKORA Rajmund SVK 31 MAR 1967
Team Video Coach: ANDREJKOVIC Igor SVK 14 MAY 1980
Equipment Manager: LADECKY Rastislav SVK 26 APR 1979
Physiotherapist: ONDREJKA Lubos SVK 11 MAY 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 DEC 2011
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

27 ABERG Pontus F R 1.81/5'11" 88/194 23 SEP 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
2 ALM Johan D L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 28 JAN 1992 Skelleftea AIK
5 BACKMAN Mattias D L 1.88/62" 771170 3 OCT 1992 Linkopings HC
11 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 28 AUG 1993 Timra IK
25 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 12 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
7 CLAESSON Fredrik D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 24 NOV 1992 Djurgarden Stockholm
15 COLLBERG Sebastian F R 1.80/5'11" 77/170 23 FEB 1994 Frolunda Gothenburg
4 EDSTROM Rasmus D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 30 MAR 1992 Skelleftea AIK
1 FORSBERG Anton GK L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 27 NOV 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik
16 FORSBERG Filip F R 1.87/62" 82/181 13 AUG 1994 Leksands IF
14 FRIBERG Max F R 1.80/5'11" 88/194 20 NOV 1992 Timra IK
8 GRANBERG Petter D R 1.90/6'3" 93/205 27 AUG 1992 Skelleftea AIK
3 GUNNARSSON Daniel D R 1.93/6'4" 87/192 15 APR 1992 Lulea HF
30 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK L 1.88/62" 94/207 28 FEB 1992 Lulea HF
17 KARLSSON William F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 8 JAN 1993 VIK Vasteras
6 KLEFBOM Oscar D L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 20 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
9 KLINGBERG John D R 1.85/61" 78/172 14 AUG 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
10 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 25 JUL 1992 Brynas Gavle
26 LILLIESTROM KARLSSON David F L 1.80/511" 85/187 12 APR 1993 AIK Stockholm
29 LINDHOLM Elias F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 2 DEC 1994 Lulea HF
99 MATTSSON Johan GK L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 25 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves
12 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 8 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
21 NERMARK Joachim F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 12 MAY 1993 Linkopings HC
19 NORDSTROM Joakim F L 1.88/62" 82/181 25 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
24 RAKELL Rickard F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 5 MAY 1993 Plymouth Whalers
18 RASK Victor F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 1 MAR 1993 Calgary Hitmen
23 RENSFELDT Ludvig F L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 29 JAN 1992 Sarnia Sting
13 SUNDSTROM Johan F R 1.90/6'3" 91/201 21 SEP 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg
28 THORELL Erik F L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 3 MAR 1992 Farjestad Karlstad
22 WESTERHOLM Pathrik F L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 6 JAN 1992 Malmo Redhawks
20 ZIBANEJAD Mika F R 1.87/62" 87/192 18 APR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
Total: 28 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Head Coach: RONNBERG Roger SWE 27 JUL 1971
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Assistant Coach: HENRIKSSON Daniel SWE 4 SEP 1978
Team Video Coach: ANDERSSON Johan SWE 17 DEC 1984
Team Staff: JANSSON John SWE 12 MAY 1961
Team Doctor: SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 9 AUG 1956
Team Doctor: BERGSTEN PA SWE 28 APR 1964
Physiotherapist: CARLSSON Thomas SWE 16 JUN 1953
General Manager: BOUSTEDT Tommy SWE 5 MAY 1959
Team Staff: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968
Media Manager: FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961
Equipment Manager: BACKMAN Per-Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: LINDHOLM Per SWE 10 JUL 1959
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NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players

included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
IHM2700SWE_32E 1.0

Report Created WED 7 DEC 2011 5:23 GMT-7
Governed by Event Partners Presented by
Régi par Parenaires de l'événement

Page 2/2
Présenté par

"HF | {l;ﬂ’ > %;%!g | (“ . —Z TELUS™ 272 i

zZ2 | Canada



2012

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 12 DEC 2011

USA -United States of America

Shoots/
Catches

Pos

Date of Birth

9 AGOSTINO Kenny
21 ARCHIBALD Josh
14 ARNOLD Bill
27 BJUGSTAD Nick
23 BRICKLEY Connor

1 CAMPBELL Jack

5 CLENDENING Adam

3 COYLE Charlie

2 CZARNIK Austin
10 ETEM Emerson
25 FAULK Justin
17 FERLIN Brian

4 FORBORT Derek
13 GAUDREAU John
35 GIBSON John
12 GRAVEL Kevin
29 ILES Andy
28 JOHNS Stephen

6 JONES Seth

7 LEVI Austin
15 MERRILL Jon
11 MILLER JT
18 PRINCE Shane
20 RAU Kyle
22 SAAD Brandon
24 TINORDI Jarred

8 TROUBA Jacob
19 TYNANTJ
26 WATSON Austin
16 ZUCKER Jason

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
General Manager:
Team Staff:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:
Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:
Team Staff:
Media Manager:
Media Manager:
Media Manager:
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Name

Height

m/ftin

1.80/5'11" 88/194
1.78/5'10" 77 /170
1.83/6'0" 98/216
1.93/6'4" 93/205
1.85/6'1" 88/194
1.88/6'2" 83/183
1.80/5'11" 86/190
1.88/6'2" 94/207
1.73/5'8" 69/152
1.85/6'1" 89/196
1.80/5'11" 91/201
1.85/6'1" 91/201
1.96/6'5" 91/201
1.70/57" 68/150
1.91/6'3" 91/201
1.93/6'4" 86/190
1.75/5'9" 82/181
1.93/6'4" 100/ 220
1.91/6'3" 88/194
1.93/6'4" 86/190
1.91/6'3" 95/209
1.85/6'1" 88/194
1.80/5'11" 84/185
1.73/5'8" 78/172
1.88/6'2" 93/205
2.01/6'7" 98/216
1.88/6'2" 87/192
1.73/5'8" 77/170
1.91/6'3" 88/194

1.80/5'11" 82/181

JOHANNSON Jim

TAYLOR Tim
BLAIS Dean

SANDELIN Scott

WARD Tom
EXTER Joe
BAHR Mark
WONG Stan

BRADLEY Brock

PANE Mark
JOHNSON Phil
LANGFORD Bill
CLARK Alex

EICKMEYER Cameron

FISCHER Dave

30 APR 1992
6 OCT 1992
13 MAY 1992
17 JUL 1992
25 FEB 1992
9 JAN 1992
26 OCT 1992
2 MAR 1992
12 DEC 1992
16 JUN 1992
20 MAR 1992
3 JUN 1992
4 MAR 1992
13 AUG 1993
14 JUL 1993
6 MAR 1992
30 JAN 1992
18 APR 1992
3 OCT 1994
16 FEB 1992
3 FEB 1992
14 MAR 1993
16 NOV 1992
24 OCT 1992
27 OCT 1992
20 FEB 1992
26 FEB 1994
25 FEB 1992
13 JAN 1992
16 JAN 1992

Yale University

University of Nebraska Omaha
Boston College

University of Minnesota
University of Vermont
Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
Boston University

Boston University

Miami Ohio University
Medicine Hat Tigers
Carolina Hurricanes
Cornell University
University of North Dakota
Boston College

Kitchener Rangers

St. Cloud State

Cornell University
University of Notre Dame
U.S. National U18
Plymouth Whalers
University of Michigan
Plymouth Whalers

Ottawa 67s

University of Minnesota
Saginaw Spirit

London Knights

U.S. National U18
University of Notre Dame
Peterborough Petes
University of Denver

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 10 MAR 1964
USA 26 MAR 1942
USA 18 JAN 1951
USA 8 AUG 1964
USA 16 JAN 1964
USA 19 DEC 1978
USA 1 DEC 1969
USA 22 JUN 1958
USA 17 FEB 1979
USA 4 MAR 1960
USA 1 OCT 1957
USA 8 MAY 1957
USA 20 JUL 1983
USA 3 DEC 1981
USA 15 JUN 1964
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 1 JAN 2012

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

CAN - Canada

Shoots/ Height Weight

S Date of Birth
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

2 OLEKSIAK Jamie D L 1.99/6'6" 111/245 21 DEC 1992

3 GORMLEY Brandon D L 1.85/6'1" 89/196 18 FEB 1992

4 HAMILTON Dougie D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 17 JUN 1993

5 PYSYK Mark D R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 11 JAN 1992

6 HARRINGTON Scott D L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 10 MAR 1993

8 SCHWARTZ Jaden F L 1.76 /59" 87/192 25 JUN 1992
10 BOURNIVAL Michael F L 1.80/5'11" 86/190 31 MAY 1992
11 HUBERDEAU Jonathan F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 4 JUN 1993
12 GALLAGHER Brendan F R 1.72/5'8" 81/179 6 MAY 1992
13 HAMILTON Freddie F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 1 JAN 1992
14 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAY 1992
15 PEARSON Tanner F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 10 AUG 1992
16 STONE Mark F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 13 MAY 1992
18 STROME Ryan F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 11 JUL 1993
19 SCHEIFELE Mark F L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 15 MAR 1993
20 JENNER Boone F L 1.85/6'1" 92/203 15 JUN 1993
21 HOWDEN Quinton F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 21 JAN 1992
22 SMITH-PELLY Devante F R 1.83/6'0" 96/212 14 JUN 1992
27 MURRAY Ryan D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 27 SEP 1993
28 BEAULIEU Nathan D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 5 DEC 1992
29 VISENTIN Mark GK L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 7 AUG 1992
30 WEDGEWOOD Scott GK L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 14 AUG 1992

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: HAY Don
Assistant Coach: HUSKA Ryan
Assistant Coach: BURNETT George
General Manager: SALMOND Scott
Equipment Manager: BOYES Bryan
Team Doctor: AULD lan

Saginaw Spirit
Moncton Wildcats
Niagara IceDogs
Edmonton Oil Kings
London Knights
Colorado College

Shawinigan Cataractes

Saint John Sea Dogs
Vancouver Giants
Niagara IceDogs
Tampa Bay Lightning
Barrie Colts

Brandon Wheat Kings
Niagara IceDogs
Barrie Colts

Oshawa Generals
Moose Jaw Warriors
Anaheim Ducks
Everett Silvertips
Saint John Sea Dogs
Niagara IceDogs
Plymouth Whalers

Citizenship

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

*
Registration

Date of Birth
13 FEB 1954
2 JUL 1975
25 MAR 1962
4 FEB 1971
23 JUL 1961
17 NOV 1971

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 28 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height
s
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KASIK Libor GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 31 MAR 1992 HC Olomouc
2 MRAZEK Petr GK L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 14 FEB 1992 Ottawa 67s
4 RIHA Jiri D R 1.80/5'11" 84/185 18 SEP 1992 HC Benatky
6 MUSIL David D L 1.92/6'4" 92/203 9 APR 1993 Vancouver Giants
7 ZAMORSKY Petr D R 1.82/6'0" 84/185 3 AUG 1992 HC Zlin
8 MOZIK Vojtech D R 1.90/6'3" 87/192 26 DEC 1992 BK Mlada Boleslav
12 KREJCI Daniel D L 1.89/62" 93/205 27 APR 1992 HC Most
13 HRBAS Marek D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 4 MAR 1993 Kamloops Blazers
14 CULEK Jakub F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 7 SEP 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
15 PRIBYL Daniel F R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 18 DEC 1992 Sparta Prague 28 DEC 2011
16 FAKSA Radek F L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 9 JAN 1994 Kitchener Rangers
17 HOLIK Petr F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 3 MAR 1992 HC Zlin
18 NOSEK Tomas F L 1.89/62" 84/185 1 SEP 1992 HC Pardubice
19 HERTL Tomas F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 12 NOV 1993 Slavia Prague
20 JASKIN Dmitrij F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 23 MAR 1993 Slavia Prague
21 STRAKA Petr F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 15 JUN 1992 Rimouski Oceanic
22 FILIPPI Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 4 MAY 1992 Baie-Comeau Drakkar
23 UHER Dominik F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 31 DEC 1992 Spokane Chiefs
26 SEKAC Jiri F L 1.89/62" 79/174 10 JUN 1992 Lev Poprad
27 HYKA Tomas F R 1.80/5'11" 75/165 23 MAR 1993 Gatineau Olympiques
28 JANK Bohumil D L 1.89/62" 87/192 6 JUL 1992 Lev Poprad
29 SEDLAK Lukas F L 1.84/6'0" 94/207 25 FEB 1993 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
30 KRAL Tomas GK L 1.77/5'10" 747163 29 DEC 1992 Karpat Oulu
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PREROST Miroslav CZE 22 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: JURIK Jiri CZE 9 DEC 1965
Assistant Coach: FISCHER Jiri CZE 31 JUL 1980
General Manager: KOMERS Petr CZE 21 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: MITACEK Leos CZE 23 FEB 1960
Team Doctor: HUJO Marcel CZE 22 JUL 1961

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

JENSEN Dennis
CHRISTENSEN Jannik
MADSEN Patrick
HANSEN Tobias
RAHBEK Martin
SPELLING Thomas
KRISTENSEN Emil
BJORKSTRAND Patrick
BJORKSTRAND Oliver
BAU-HANSEN Mathias
SASS-JENSEN Jonas
MEYER Nicolai
JENSEN Nicklas
SONDERGAARD Thomas
ELLER Mads

LARSEN Mark

LINNET Joachim
BJERRUM Rasmus
KISUM Nicki

THODE Anders
SCHULTZ Anders
FEUK Sebastian
LARSEN Christian
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31

TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 27 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

DEN - Denmark

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

1.85/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.93/6'4"
1.95/6'5"
1.78 /510"
1.86/6'1"
1.79/5'10"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/5'10"
1.93/6'4"
1.85/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.91/6'3"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.79/5'10"
1.85/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.80/511"
1.86/6'1"
1.86/6'1"
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Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:

Name
BJORKSTRAND Todd
SMITH Barry

KLINT Carl-Johan
HOLTEN-MOLLER Per
ILLEMAN Jorgen
ESMARK Carsten

Weight
kg / Ibs

76 /168
85/187
100/220
98/216
721159
80/176
80/176
871192
71/157
89 /196
84 /185
781172
85/187
751165
741163
731161
80/176
69 /152
84 /185
81/179
7317161
781172
751165

Date of Birth

26 JAN 1992
5 JUN 1992
9 JAN 1993
4 JAN 1992

19 MAY 1992
9 FEB 1993

20 SEP 1992

1JUL 1992

10 APR 1995

3 JUL 1993

27 APR 1993
21 JUL 1993
6 MAR 1993

30 JUN 1993
25 JUN 1995
29 JUL 1992
4 NOV 1993

30 APR 1992

16 DEC 1993
11 FEB 1993

1 JUN 1992

17 JUN 1993

29 MAY 1993

*
Registration

EfB Esbjerg
EfB Esbjerg
Herning Blue Fox

Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Herlev Eagles

Herning Blue Fox

EfB Esbjerg

Herning Blue Fox

Herning Blue Fox

Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Herlev Eagles

Malmo Redhawks

Oshawa Generals
Frederikshavn White Hawks
Frolunda Gothenburg
Frederikshavn White Hawks
Herning Blue Fox
Frederikshavn White Hawks
Copenhagen Hockey
Frederikshavn White Hawks
Cedar Rapids Roughriders
Herlev Eagles

Malmo Redhawks

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 14 OCT 1962
USA 20 APR 1961
SWE 3 JAN 1978
DEN 22 AUG 1955
DEN 9 MAR 1964
DEN 3 MAY 1972

NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 25 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 ULLBERG Richard GK L 191/6'3" 84/185 16 JUL 1993 SaiPa Lappeenranta
2 MAATTA Olli D L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 22 AUG 1994 London Knights
3 RIIKOLA Simo-Pekka D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 3 FEB 1992 KalPa Kuopio
4 MAKINEN Konsta D L 1.75/59" 75/165 19 JAN 1992 LeKiLempaala
5 RISTOLAINEN Rasmus D R 1.91/6'3" 91/201 27 OCT 1994 TPS Turku
6 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.79/5'10" 90/198 2 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
7 HAKANPAA Jani D R 1.95/6'5" 99/218 31 MAR 1992 Blues Espoo
8 HOVINEN Miro D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 29 APR 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
9 RUUTTU Alexander F R 1.87/6'2" 83/183 9 DEC 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
10 ARMIA Joel F R 1.92/6'4" 89/196 31 MAY 1993 Assat Pori
11 GRANLUND Markus F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 16 APR 1993 HIFK Helsinki
12 POKKA Ville D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 JUN 1994 Karpat Oulu
13 HANNIKAINEN Markus F L 1.87/62" 83/183 26 MAR 1993 Jokerit Helsinki
14 HAMALAINEN Roope F L 1.78 /510" 81/179 18 AUG 1992 Jukurit Mikkeli
15 AALTONEN Miro F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 7 JUN 1993 Blues Espoo
16 BARKOV Aleksander F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 2 SEP 1995 Tappara Tampere
20 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 26 FEB 1992 HIFK Helsinki
22 SALOMAKI Miikka F L 1.80/5'11" 90/ 198 9 MAR 1993 Karpat Oulu
27 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu
28 KURONEN Mikael F R 1.82/6'0" 78/172 14 MAR 1992 llves Tampere
29 PAAJANEN Otto F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 13 SEP 1992 HPK Hameenlinna
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 6 AUG 1992 llves Tampere
31 GIBSON Christopher GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 27 DEC 1992 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HELMINEN Raimo FIN 11 MAR 1964
Assistant Coach: HAAPAKOSKI Mikko FIN 19 JAN 1967
General Manager: BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956
Team Leader: MATTILA Jouko FIN 10 JUL 1960
Equipment Manager: JANSSON Janne FIN 11 MAY 1971
Team Doctor: PESONEN Janne FIN 20 DEC 1978

NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Governed by Event Partners Presented by
Régi par Parenaires de 'événement é: é
: 7z Y - TS L
BIIHF | Y% <> dw | & ~ws Z2 | Canadd



2012

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 26 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards GK L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 22 MAR 1993 Juniors Riga
2 NIMANIS Kristaps D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 21 JUL 1993 Red Ducks Vaasa
3 KOLESNIKOVS Nikita D L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 30 OCT 1992 Blainville-Boisbriand Armada
4 SIKSNA Edgars D R 1.82/6'0" 83/183 15 JAN 1993 Liepajas Metalurgs
6 SALIJA Arturs D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 15 MAY 1992 HK Riga
7 ZVIRBULIS Pauls D L 1.70/5'7" 781172 24 FEB 1993 HK Riga
9 PELSS Kristians F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 9 SEP 1992 Edmonton Oil Kings
10 FREIBERGS Kristers D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 3JUL 1992 HK Riga
11 LIPSBERGS Roberts F L 1.79/5'10" 72/159 29 JUL 1994 HK Riga
12 KUZMENKOVS Arturs F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 1 DEC 1993 HK Riga
14 HVOROSTININS Vitalijs F R 1.83/6'0" 74/163 17 AUG 1992 Sport Vaasa
15 ZIEMINS Juris D L 1.76 /59" 88/194 15 SEP 1993 Juniors Riga
16 DILEVKA Maris F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 3 MAR 1992 Liepajas Metalurgs
17 STRAUPE Davis F R 1.70/5'7" 671148 5 AUG 1992 HK Riga
18 LIPSBERGS Kriss D L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 3 APR 1993 HK Riga
19 KLAVINS Edgars F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 10 MAR 1993 AIK Stockholm
21 BLUGERS Teodors F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
22 GIRGENSONS Zemgus F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 5 JAN 1994 Dubuque Fighting Saints
23 ANDERSONS Toms F R 1.74/59" 81/179 25 NOV 1993 SC Bern
25 GUDLEVSKIS Kristers GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 31JUL 1992 HK Riga
26 KALNINS Krists D R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 13 SEP 1992 AIK Harnosand
28 JEVPALOVS Nikita F L 1.75/59" 73/161 9 SEP 1994 HK Riga
30 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: JEMELJANENKO Anatolijs LAT 1 JAN 1949
Assistant Coach: CIPRUSS Aigars LAT 12 JAN 1972
Equipment Manager: EGLITIS Ingus LAT 21 JAN 1969
Physiotherapist: LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957
Team Doctor: KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940

NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

CANADA
Alberta

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 25 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

RUS - Russia

Shoots/

Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 KOSTENKO Sergei GK L 1.81/511" 77/170 17 SEP 1992 Kuznetskie Medvedi
3 SERGEYEV Artyom D L 1.85/6'1" 93/205 20 APR 1993 Val dOr Foreurs
4 ANTIPIN Viktor D L 1.74 /59" 66/ 146 6 DEC 1992 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
6 NAUMENKOV Mikhail D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 19 FEB 1993 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
7 OZHIGANOV lgor D R 1.89/62" 97/214 13 OCT 1992 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
8 GUSEV Nikita F R 1.75/59" 70/154 8 JUL 1992 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
9 KUCHEROV Nikita F L 1.78/5'10" 67 /148 17 JUN 1993 CSKA Moscow
10 YAKUPOV Nalil F L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 6 OCT 1993 Sarnia Sting
12 ZHELDAKOV Grigori D L 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 FEB 1992 Spartak Moscow
14 APALKOV Danil F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1 JAN 1992 Loko Yaroslavl
15 KULIKQV Pavel F L 1.84/6'0" 74/163 14 JAN 1992 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk
16 ZEMCHENKO Ignat F L 1.87/62" 84/185 24 APR 1992 Severstal Cherepovets
17 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F L 1.89/62" 84/185 16 MAY 1994 Quebec Remparts
18 KOSOV Yaroslav F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 5JUL 1993 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
19 KHOKHLACHEV Alexander F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 9 SEP 1993 Windsor Spitfires
20 MAKAROV Andrei GK L 1.86/6'1" 68/150 20 APR 1993 Saskatoon Blades
22 BARBASHEYV Sergei F R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 26 JUL 1992 CSKA Moscow
23 TELEGIN Ivan D L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 28 FEB 1992 Barrie Colts
24 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 6 NOV 1992 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk
26 ISANGULOV lldar D L 1.90/6'3" 103/227 20 MAY 1992 Tolpar Ufa
29 NESTEROV Nikita D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 28 MAR 1993 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 25JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRAGIN Valeri RUS 31 MAY 1956
Assistant Coach: KORESHKOV Yevgeni RUS 11 MAR 1970
General Manager: KOCHETKOQV Alexei RUS 29 JUN 1950
Team Leader: YAKUSHEYV Alexander RUS 2 JAN 1947
Physiotherapist: TIMOFEYEV Artyom RUS 22 NOV 1983
Team Doctor: BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958

NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WOLF Tim
HACHLER Cedric
BALTISBERGER Phil
VERMEILLE Mike
SUTTER Dave
MARTI Christian

10 BERTAGGIA Alessio
11 HAAS Gaetan

12 MARTSCHINI Lino
13 HOFMANN Gregory
14 KUKAN Dean

15 BARTSCHI Sven

17 TRUTMANN Dario

19 AMSTUTZ Reto

20 MEILI Lukas

22 ANDRIGHETTO Sven
23 SCHNEUWLY Cedric
24 WALSER Samuel

25 SIMION Dario

26 VERMIN Joel

28 BERTSCHY Christoph
29 RICHARD Tanner

30 BOLTSHAUSER Luca

w0 ~NORADNPRE

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 25 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

SUl - Switzerland

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

GK L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 25 JAN 1992 GCK Lions Zurich

D R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 1JUL 1993 Malmo Redhawks

D L 1.84/6'0" 91/201 13 NOV 1995 ZSC Lions Zurich

D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212 5APR 1992 Geneve-Servette

D R 1.95/6'5" 95/209 21 FEB 1992 Seattle Thunderbirds
D L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 29 MAR 1993 Kloten Flyers

F L 1.73/58" 74/163 30 JUL 1993 Brandon Wheat Kings
F R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel

F R 1.68/5'%6" 60/132 21 JAN 1993 Peterborough Petes
F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 13 NOV 1992 HC Ambri-Piotta

D L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 8 JUL 1993 Lulea HF

F L 1.78/5'10" 84/185 5 0OCT 1992 Portland Winterhawks
D R 1.82/6'0" 87/192 17 SEP 1992 Plymouth Whalers

F R 1.76 /59" 80/176 24 FEB 1993 SC Bern

GK R 1.78/5'10" 75/165 19 JAN 1992 GCK Lions Zurich

F L 1.75/59" 83/183 21 MAR 1993 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 19 MAY 1992 EV Zug

F L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 5JUN 1992 Kiloten Flyers

F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 22 MAY 1994 HC Lugano

F L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 5FEB 1992 SC Bern

F R 1.77 /510" 771170 5 APR 1994 SC Bern

F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 6 APR 1993 Guelph Storm

GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 17 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio Sul 21 NOV 1963
Assistant Coach: REINHARD Alex SuUl 23 MAR 1974
Team Leader: SURI Bruno Sul 14 JUL 1958
Team Doctor: KEEL Johannes SuUl 24 JUN 1968
Team Staff: SIMPSON Sean CAN 4 MAY 1960
NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
IHM2700SUI_33 1.0 Report Created SUN 25 DEC 2011 20:18 GMT-7 Page 1/1
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 1 JAN 2012

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

1 SIMBOCH Juraj GK L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 30 JAN 1992
2 SABOL Richard GK L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 JAN 1994
3 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 7 SEP 1992
5 BEZUSKA Peter D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 30 MAR 1993
6 TRSKA Peter D L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 1 JUN 1992
7 KURALI Mario D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 17 JAN 1992
8 TOMAN Michal F L 1.89/6'2" 89/196 24 MAY 1992
10 HINDOS Matej F R 1.87/6'2" 83/183 12 SEP 1993
11 CAJKOVSKY Michal D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 6 MAY 1992
12 MRAZ Richard F R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 19 FEB 1993
13 JURCO Tomas F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 28 DEC 1992
14 CERESNAK Peter D R 1.91/6'3" 92/203 26 JAN 1993
16 BENE Matej F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 11 APR 1992
17 TVRDON Marek F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 31 JAN 1993
19 DOLNIK Viadimir F L 1.88/6'2" 91/201 10 JAN 1993
20 DALOGA Martin F L 1.92/6'4" 81/179 27 JUL 1992
21 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 18 FEB 1992
22 BUBELA Milos F R 1.88/6'2" 83/183 25 AUG 1992
25 GERNAT Martin D L 1.94/6'4" 90/198 11 APR 1993
26 CHOVAN Matus F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 FEB 1992
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 15 JUN 1992
29 DANO Marko F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 30 NOV 1994
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 9 JUN 1992

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Name

BOKROS Ernest
JURCENKO Rudolf
BARTANUS Anton
ULEHLA Roman
LADECKY Rastislav
SZIKORA Rajmund

HK Nitra

HC 05 Banska Bystrica
Gatineau Olympiques
Ocelari Trinec

Orange 20 Puchov
Orange 20 Puchov
Traverse City North Stars
Orange 20 Puchov
Ottawa 67s

Tatranski Vlci Spisska Nova Ves
Saint John Sea Dogs
Peterborough Petes
Orange 20 Puchov
Vancouver Giants
Everett Silvertips
Orange 20 Puchov
Prince George Cougars
Orange 20 Puchov
Edmonton Oil Kings
HC Kosice

Orange 20 Puchov
Dukla Trencin

Orange 20 Puchov

27 DEC 2011

27 DEC 2011

27 DEC 2011

Citizenship Date of Birth
SVK 25 AUG 1959
SVK 14 SEP 1951
SVK 30 APR 1963
SVK 14 MAR 1962
SVK 26 APR 1979
SVK 31 MAR 1967

NOTES
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
IHM2700SVK_33 3.0 Report Created SUN 1 JAN 2012 13:58 GMT-7 Page 1/1
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 28 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

SWE - Sweden

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 FORSBERG Anton GK L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 27 NOV 1992 MODO Ornskoldsvik
5 BACKMAN Mattias D L 1.88/6'2" 77/170 3 0OCT 1992 Linkopings HC
6 KLEFBOM Oscar D L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 20 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
7 CLAESSON Fredrik D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 24 NOV 1992 Djurgarden Stockholm
8 GRANBERG Petter D R 1.90/6'3" 93/205 27 AUG 1992 Skelleftea AIK 28 DEC 2011
9 KLINGBERG John D R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 14 AUG 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
10 LARSSON Johan F L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 25 JUL 1992 Brynas Gavle
11 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 28 AUG 1993 Timra IK 26 DEC 2011
12 NEMETH Patrik D L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 8 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
13 SUNDSTROM Johan F R 1.90/6'3" 91/201 21 SEP 1992 Frolunda Gothenburg
14 FRIBERG Max F R 1.80/5'11" 88/194 20 NOV 1992 Timra IK
15 COLLBERG Sebastian F R 1.80/5'11" 777170 23 FEB 1994 Frolunda Gothenburg
16 FORSBERG Filip F R 1.87/62" 82/181 13 AUG 1994 Leksands IF
17 KARLSSON William F L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 8 JAN 1993 VIK Vasteras
18 RASK Victor F L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 1 MAR 1993 Calgary Hitmen
19 NORDSTROM Joakim F L 1.88/6'2" 82/181 25 FEB 1992 AIK Stockholm
20 ZIBANEJAD Mika F R 1.87/6'2" 87/192 18 APR 1993 Djurgarden Stockholm
23 RENSFELDT Ludvig F L 191/6'3" 91/201 29 JAN 1992 Sarnia Sting
24 RAKELL Rickard F R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 5 MAY 1993 Plymouth Whalers
25 BRODIN Jonas D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 12 JUL 1993 Farjestad Karlstad
28 THORELL Erik F L 1.78/5'10" 84/185 3 MAR 1992 Farjestad Karlstad
30 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK L 1.88/6'2" 94/207 28 FEB 1992 Lulea HF
35 MATTSSON Johan GK L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 25 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RONNBERG Roger SWE 27 JUL 1971
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: LINDHOLM Per SWE 10 JUL 1959
Equipment Manager: BACKMAN Per-Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: CARLSSON Thomas SWE 16 JUN 1953

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2042 ICE HOCKEY

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

CANADA
Alberta

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 25 DEC 2011

*
Initial Registration 25 DEC 2011

USA - United States of America

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 CAMPBELL Jack GK L 1.88/6'2" 83/183 9 JAN 1992 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
2 CZARNIK Austin F R 1.73/58" 69/152 12 DEC 1992 Miami Ohio University
3 COYLE Charlie F L 1.88/6'2" 94/207 2 MAR 1992 Boston University
4 FORBORT Derek D L 1.96/6'5" 91/201 4 MAR 1992 University of North Dakota
5 CLENDENING Adam D R 1.80/5'11" 86/190 26 OCT 1992 Boston University
8 TROUBA Jacob D R 1.88/6'2" 87/192 26 FEB 1994 U.S. National U18
10 ETEM Emerson F L 1.85/6'1" 89/196 16 JUN 1992 Medicine Hat Tigers
11 MILLERJT F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 14 MAR 1993 Plymouth Whalers
12 GRAVEL Kevin D L 1.93/6'4" 86/190 6 MAR 1992 St. Cloud State
14 ARNOLD Bill F R 1.83/6'0" 98/216 13 MAY 1992 Boston College
15 MERRILL Jon D L 191/6'3" 95/209 3 FEB 1992 University of Michigan
16 ZUCKER Jason F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 16 JAN 1992 University of Denver
19 TYNAN TJ F R 1.73/58" 77/170 25 FEB 1992 University of Notre Dame
20 RAU Kyle F L 1.73/5'8" 781172 24 OCT 1992 University of Minnesota
21 ARCHIBALD Josh F R 1.78/5'10" 77/170 6 OCT 1992 University of Nebraska Omaha
22 SAAD Brandon F L 1.88/6'2" 93/205 27 OCT 1992 Saginaw Spirit
23 BRICKLEY Connor F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 25 FEB 1992 University of Vermont
24 TINORDI Jarred D L 2.01/6'7" 98/216 20 FEB 1992 London Knights
26 WATSON Austin F R 1.91/6'3" 88/194 13 JAN 1992 Peterborough Petes
27 BJUGSTAD Nick F R 1.93/6'4" 93/205 17 JUL 1992 University of Minnesota
28 JOHNS Stephen D R 1.93/6'4" 100/ 220 18 APR 1992 University of Notre Dame
35 GIBSON John GK L 1.91/6'3" 91/201 14 JUL 1993 Kitchener Rangers

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BLAIS Dean USA 18 JAN 1951
Assistant Coach: WARD Tom USA 16 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach: SANDELIN Scott USA 8 AUG 1964
Assistant Coach: EXTER Joe USA 19 DEC 1978
General Manager: JOHANNSON Jim USA 10 MAR 1964
Team Staff: TAYLOR Tim USA 26 MAR 1942

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA

Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

Playing Statistics

No Name
2 OLEKSIAK Jamie

o o0~ W

GORMLEY Brandon
HAMILTON Dougie
PYSYK Mark
HARRINGTON Scott

SCHWARTZ Jaden

10 BOURNIVAL Michael
11 HUBERDEAU Jonathan
12 GALLAGHER Brendan
13 HAMILTON Freddie

14 CONNOLLY Brett

15 PEARSON Tanner
16 STONE Mark

18 STROME Ryan

19 SCHEIFELE Mark

20 JENNER Boone

21 HOWDEN Quinton

22 SMITH-PELLY Devante
27 MURRAY Ryan

28 BEAULIEU Nathan

29 VISENTIN Mark
30 WEDGEWOOD Scott

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
29 VISENTIN Mark
30 WEDGEWOOD Scott

As of THU 5 JAN 2012
Including Game #30

CAN - Canada

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

[¢]
o
o

OO UDOTMTT MTTMTTT TMTTTTT UTUUOUO
=

A

OO0 OO0 FRPOOUI OO0 OO0 U1 oo
OO OO0OO0OWO WWNPFPOU PWFLON PODNMNW
PO PWOWN WOoOWUlkFE OWookFr W WohM~ow

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 4 210:08 58.54
6 6 3 148:48 41.46

o

OO0 NO ORFr,r 01 ~MAOOO

=
o

GA
5
6

PO PWOON O O©

2 +4
+4
+7
+7
+7

+2
-1
16 +8
12 +5
+6

+4
+1
+10
+9
+2

29 0
+4
0
0 +6
16 -1

o
o

oOhr ONMNONDN

OO NS~ DN

onN
OO0 OO0OO0OO0O0 OONRFRPEFER OFRPOOO OOOO

OO0 OO0OO0OFrO PFRPFPPFPO OOPFRPOO OONMNNDN

o

OO0 OO0OO0OO0O0O O0OO0OO0Okr OFrPOOO OOO0OO

5
19
17
10

5

16

9
16
35
19

17
15
23
16
12

5
7
2
5
13

0
0

0.00
15.79
11.76

0.00
20.00

12.50
0.00
6.25
8.57
5.26

29.41

6.67
30.43
18.75
25.00

0.00
42.86
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

84 89 94.38
65 71 91.55

143
2.42

131
120

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence
GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team

MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number
PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

CANADA
Alberta

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #29

CZE - Czech Republic

Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KASIK Libor GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MRAZEK Petr GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 RIHA Jiri D 6 1 1 2 10 +2 0 0 1 6 16.67
6 MUSIL David D 5 0 O 0 4 45 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 ZAMORSKY Petr D 5 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 MOZIK Vojtech D 6 1 2 3 8 -3 1 1 0 7 14.29
12 KREJCI Daniel D 6 0 4 4 2 +2 0 0 0 23 0.00
13 HRBAS Marek D 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 CULEK Jakub F 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 PRIBYL Daniel F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 FAKSA Radek F 6 2 0 2 4 -3 0 0 0 11 18.18
17 HOLIK Petr F 6 4 1 5 2 42 1 1 0 14 2857
18 NOSEK Tomas F 6 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 16 0.00
19 HERTL Tomas F 6 3 2 5 0 +2 1 1 0 16 18.75
20 JASKIN Dmitrij F 6 1 1 2 4 +1 0 1 0 13 7.69
21 STRAKA Petr F 6 0 1 1 27 +2 0 0 0 10 0.00
22 FILIPPI Tomas F 6 4 0 4 2 +1 0 1 0 21 19.05
23 UHER Dominik F 6 1 2 3 4 +1 0 0 0 15 6.67
26 SEKAC Jiri F 6 0 3 3 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
27 HYKA Tomas F 5 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 13 0.00
28 JANK Bohumil D 6 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
29 SEDLAK Lukas F 6 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 9 0.00
30 KRAL Tomas GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KASIK Libor 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
2 MRAZEK Petr 6 6 6 361:30 100.00 15 193 208 92.79 2.49 133
30 KRAL Tomas 6 0 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM
PTS
SO

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

M/G  Minutes per game

Pos  Position on team

SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played

+/- Plus/minus net

No Jersey number
PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME

o
[\

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playin

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

g Statistics

No Name

1

© oo o0 bW

11
12
13

14
15
17
18
19

21
22
25
26
27

28
30
31

JENSEN Dennis
CHRISTENSEN Jannik
MADSEN Patrick
HANSEN Tobias
RAHBEK Martin

SPELLING Thomas
KRISTENSEN Emil
BJORKSTRAND Patrick
BJORKSTRAND Oliver
BAU-HANSEN Mathias

SASS-JENSEN Jonas
MEYER Nicolai

JENSEN Nicklas
SONDERGAARD Thomas
ELLER Mads

LARSEN Mark
LINNET Joachim
BJERRUM Rasmus
KISUM Nicki
THODE Anders

SCHULTZ Anders
FEUK Sebastian
LARSEN Christian

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1
30
31

JENSEN Dennis
FEUK Sebastian
LARSEN Christian

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #27

DEN - Denmark

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

ol
o
o
o

A
OO0 OO0O0OO0O0 OCOO0OFrRO ANOFRP A POOR

OOT UTTTMOUO TMTTTT MTMTMmOTT QOO0
P OO OO OO OOOO0OOOUT OO0 OO0 0O
OO0 OO0OO0OO0O0 OONEFO NMNNRPPEPELP OOOCO
OO0 OO0OO0O0O0 OOMNOO NOUIOW FH OOR

~

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA
6 5 1 2939 812 4
6 6 6 335:31 91.88 40
6 1 0 00:00 000 O

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 -10 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 -5 0 0 0 6 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 -11 0 1 0 17 588
0 -10 0 1 0 3 3333
4 -7 0 0 0 17 588
0 5 0 0 0 14 1429
0 -3 0 2 0 5 40.00
4 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
12 -7 0 0 0 20 5.00
4 -13 0 1 0 31 6.45
2 5 0 0 0 4 0.00
2 -8 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 -13 0 0 0 3 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00
0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
0o -7 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 -7 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
13 17 76.47  8.09 000
208 248 83.87 7.15 006
0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM
PTS
SO

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 5 JAN 2012
Including Game #30

FIN - Finland
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ULLBERG Richard GK 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MAATTA Olli D 1 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 RIIKOLA Simo-Pekka D 6 0 O 0 8 +2 0 0 0 4  0.00
4 MAKINEN Konsta D 7 0 O 0 6 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 RISTOLAINEN Rasmus D 7 0 3 3 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 PULKKINEN Teemu F 7 6 4 10 2 +4 0 2 0 42 14.29
7 HAKANPAA Jani D 7 1 2 3 6 +3 1 1 0 14 7.14
8 HOVINEN Miro D 7 0 O 0 2 +5 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 RUUTTU Alexander F 7 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 21 1429
10 ARMIA Joel F 7 5 2 7 16 +2 1 1 0 21 2381
11 GRANLUND Markus F 7 2 5 7 6 +5 0 0 0 17 1176
12 POKKA Ville D 7 1 3 4 4 +3 0 0 0 8 1250
13 HANNIKAINEN Markus F 7 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
14 HAMALAINEN Roope F 7 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
15 AALTONEN Miro F 7 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
16 BARKOV Aleksander F 7 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 4 25.00
20 GRANLUND Mikael F 7 2 9 11 0 +4 0 1 0 21 952
22 SALOMAKI Miikka F 7 3 3 6 4 +1 0 1 0 12 25.00
27 DONSKOI Joonas F 7 2 3 5 0 +1 0 1 0 21 9.52
28 KURONEN Mikael F 7 1 1 2 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
29 PAAJANEN Otto F 7 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 GIBSON Christopher GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ULLBERG Richard 7 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
30 AITTOKALLIO Sami 7 7 5 310:.00 72.09 13 193 206 93.69 252 132
31 GIBSON Christopher 7 7 2 120:00 27.91 9 58 67 86.57 4.50 011
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
IHM2700FIN_83 7.0 Report Created THU 5 JAN 2012 15:58 GMT-7 Page 1/1
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #27

Playing Statistics

(\[¢]
1

O N O wWN

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

19
21
22
23
25

26
28
30

Name

CIMERMANIS Rihards
NIMANIS Kristaps
KOLESNIKOVS Nikita
SIKSNA Edgars
SALIJA Arturs

ZVIRBULIS Pauls
PELSS Kristians
FREIBERGS Kiristers
LIPSBERGS Roberts
KUZMENKOVS Arturs

HVOROSTININS Vitalijs
ZIEMINS Juris
DILEVKA Maris
STRAUPE Davis
LIPSBERGS Kriss

KLAVINS Edgars
BLUGERS Teodors
GIRGENSONS Zemgus
ANDERSONS Toms
GUDLEVSKIS Kristers

KALNINS Krists
JEVPALOQVS Nikita
MERZLIKINS Elvis

Goalkeeping Statistics

\[o}
1
25
30

Name

CIMERMANIS Rihards
GUDLEVSKIS Kristers
MERZLIKINS Elvis

LAT - Latvia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 3 0 0
D 6 0 1

D 6 0 2

D 6 0 1

D 6 0 2

D 6 0 1

F 5 1 2

D 6 0 0

F 6 2 1

F 6 0 2

F 6 1 1

D 6 1 1

F 6 0 0

F 6 0 1

D 6 0 1

F 6 0 0

F 6 1 2

F 6 2 0

F 6 2 0

GK 6 0 0

D 6 0 1

F 6 2 3

GK 3 0 0

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 3 1 1904 531
6 6 5 27941 77.96
6 3 1 6000 16.72

GA
5
24
14

o

O Uk, ONNWO PFPONDN NDNWOWEREF NEPNEPE

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 -7 0 0 0 8 0.00
2 -9 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
o -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 -7 0 1 0 15 6.67
0 -2 0 0 0 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 8 25.00
2 -8 0 0 0 12 0.00
0o -2 0 0 0 8 1250
0o -2 0 0 0 8 1250
2 -8 0 0 0 4 0.00
2 7 0 0 0 12 0.00
0 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
2 -10 0 0 0 13 0.00
2 5 0 0 0 9 1111
6 -6 0 1 0 16 1250
4 -3 0 1 0 8 25.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 0 1 0 0 10 20.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
24 29 8276 15.73 000
154 178 86.52 5.15 014
36 50 72.00 14.00 001

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

GWG Game winning goals
MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM
PTS
SO

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S

GK
GPI

M/G
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Average time per shift
Goals

Goalkeeper

Games played indeed
Number of games lost
Minutes per game
Position on team
Percentage of goals fri
Shots on goal

Total minutes played
Plus/minus net

om total shots

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 5 JAN 2012
Including Game #31

RUS - Russia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KOSTENKO Sergei GK 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 SERGEYEV Artyom D 7 1 1 2 12 +1 0 1 0 8 12.50
4 ANTIPIN Viktor D 7 0 2 2 2 +5 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 NAUMENKOV Mikhail D 7 1 1 2 8 +2 1 0 0 8 1250
7 OZHIGANOV lgor D 7 1 0 1 4 +3 0 0 0 9 1111
8 GUSEV Nikita F 7 3 6 9 0 +5 0 1 0 26 1154
9 KUCHEROV Nikita F 7 2 5 7 2 +4 1 0 0 18 1111
10 YAKUPOV Nail F 7 0 9 9 6 +4 0 0 0 21 0.00
12 ZHELDAKOQV Grigori D 7 2 1 3 4  +6 1 0 0 12 16.67
14 APALKOV Danil F 7 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 8 1250
15 KULIKOV Pavel F 7 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 7 1429
16 ZEMCHENKO Ignat F 7 2 3 5 2 +4 0 0 0 8 25.00
17 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F 6 2 3 5 0 +2 1 0 0 7 28.57
18 KOSOV Yaroslav F 7 2 2 4 0 +5 0 0 0 14 14.29
19 KHOKHLACHEYV Alexander F 7 4 1 5 6 +5 1 2 0 20 20.00
20 MAKAROV Andrei GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 BARBASHEV Sergei F 7 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
23 TELEGIN Ivan F 6 1 1 2 12 0 0 0 1 9 1111
24 ARZAMASTSEV Zakhar D 7 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 0.00
25 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni F 7 6 7 13 4 46 0 2 0 30 20.00
26 ISANGULOV lidar D 6 0 O 0 6 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
29 NESTEROV Nikita D 7 2 3 5 6 +7 0 1 0 5 40.00
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK 7 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOSTENKO Sergei 7 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
20 MAKAROV Andrei 7 7 3 135:52 31.28 2 95 97 97.94 0.88 011
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei 7 7 5 298:31 68.72 10 203 213 95.31 2.01 241
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #28

SUl - Switzerland

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 WOLF Tim GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 HACHLER Cedric D 6 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 BALTISBERGER Phil D 6 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 VERMEILLE Mike D 6 0 1 1 12 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 SUTTER Dave D 6 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 MARTI Christian D 6 1 O 1 0o -3 0 0 0 3 3333
10 BERTAGGIA Alessio F 6 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
11 HAAS Gaetan F 6 3 0 3 2 +1 1 0 0 20 15.00
12 MARTSCHINI Lino F 6 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 14 0.00
13 HOFMANN Gregory F 6 1 1 2 6 -2 0 0 0 13 7.69
14 KUKAN Dean D 6 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 9 1111
15 BARTSCHI Sven F 2 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 TRUTMANN Dario D 6 0 2 2 6 -3 0 0 0 15 0.00
19 AMSTUTZ Reto F 6 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 MEILI Lukas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 ANDRIGHETTO Sven F 6 1 1 2 2 -2 0 0 0 11 9.09
23 SCHNEUWLY Cedric F 6 1 O 1 0o -1 0 0 0 2 50.00
24 WALSER Samuel F 6 0 1 1 6 -4 0 0 0 19 0.00
25 SIMION Dario F 6 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
26 VERMIN Joel F 6 4 1 5 2 0 0 3 0 10 40.00
28 BERTSCHY Christoph F 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 2 0 16 12.50
29 RICHARD Tanner F 6 2 2 4 6 +1 1 0 0 25 8.00
30 BOLTSHAUSER Luca GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 WOLF Tim 6 6 5 253:14 69.05 12 121 133 90.98 2.84 022
20 MEILI Lukas 6 5 2 113:31 3095 9 73 82 89.02 476 002
30 BOLTSHAUSER Luca 6 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #29

Playing Statistics
No Name

SVK - Slovaki

a

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 SIMBOCH Juraj GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SABOL Richard GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 JANOSIK Adam D 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 BEZUSKA Peter D 6 0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 TRSKA Peter D 6 0 O 0 6 -4 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 KURALI Mario D 6 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 TOMAN Michal F 6 1 2 3 4 -2 0 0 0 9 11.11
10 HINDOS Matej F 6 0 1 1 0 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 CAJKOVSKY Michal D 6 0 O 0 12 -4 0 0 0 9 0.00
12 MRAZ Richard F 6 1 4 5 0 +2 0 0 0 15 6.67
13 JURCO Tomas F 5 1 7 8 4 +4 0 1 0 16 6.25
14 CERESNAK Peter D 6 0 O 0 2 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
16 BENE Matej F 6 0 1 1 6 -5 0 0 0 9 0.00
17 TVRDON Marek F 6 3 1 4 14 -4 1 2 0 18 16.67
19 DOLNIK Viadimir F 6 0 O 0 4 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 DALOGA Martin F 6 1 2 3 0o -1 0 0 0 10 10.00
21 MARINCIN Martin D 6 1 2 3 2 42 0 0 0 12 833
22 BUBELA Milos F 6 2 3 5 4 -4 0 0 0 15 1333
25 GERNAT Martin D 6 1 1 2 2 +1 0 1 0 9 11.11
26 CHOVAN Matus F 6 5 1 6 27 +4 1 0 0 19 26.32
27 MATOUSEK Tomas F 6 1 O 1 8 -6 0 0 0 14 7.14
29 DANO Marko F 6 1 2 3 6 -2 0 0 0 1 100.00
30 RIECICKY Dominik GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SIMBOCH Juraj 6 6 5 246:16 68.41 17 132 149 8859 4.14 022
2 SABOL Richard 6 1 1 23:37 656 1 12 13 9231 254 000
30 RIECICKY Dominik 6 5 2 90:07 25.03 12 59 71 8310 7.99 002
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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2012 SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME ICE HOCKEY

@, IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of THU 5 JAN 2012
Including Game #31

SWE - Sweden
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 FORSBERG Anton GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 BACKMAN Mattias D 6 0 3 3 4 +5 0 0 0 14 0.00
6 KLEFBOM Oscar D 6 1 1 2 2 +8 0 0 0 23 4.35
7 CLAESSON Fredrik D 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 GRANBERG Petter D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 KLINGBERG John D 6 0 3 3 4 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00
10 LARSSON Johan F 6 0 6 6 0 +3 0 0 0 21 0.00
11 BOYCE ROTEVALL Jeremy F 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
12 NEMETH Patrik D 6 0 5 5 2 47 0 0 0 12 0.00
13 SUNDSTROM Johan F 6 1 4 5 2 +5 0 0 0 18 5.56
14 FRIBERG Max F 6 9 2 11 22 +4 2 3 0 21 4286
15 COLLBERG Sebastian F 6 4 3 7 0 +2 1 1 0 10 40.00
16 FORSBERG Filip F 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 15 0.00
17 KARLSSON William F 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
18 RASK Victor F 6 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 14 0.00
19 NORDSTROM Joakim F 6 4 1 5 0 +6 1 1 0 15 26.67
20 ZIBANEJAD Mika F 6 4 1 5 2 +3 1 3 0 36 1111
23 RENSFELDT Ludvig F 6 1 5 6 6 +2 0 0 0 19 526
24 RAKELL Rickard F 6 2 3 5 4 +2 0 0 0 35 5.71
25 BRODIN Jonas D 6 0 4 4 14 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
28 THORELL Erik F 6 3 3 6 0 +5 1 0 0 16 18.75
30 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
35 MATTSSON Johan GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 FORSBERG Anton 6 6 2 60:24 1560 1 14 15 9333 0.99 010
30 GUSTAFSSON Johan 6 5 5 326:51 84.40 12 95 107 88.79 2.20 130
35 MATTSSON Johan 6 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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WORLD JUNIOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
CANADA
Alberta

SCOTIABANK SADDLEDOME

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U20 World Championship

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 4 JAN 2012
Including Game #28

USA - United States of America

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CAMPBELL Jack GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CZARNIK Austin F 6 2 2 4 0 +1 0 0 0 13 1538
3 COYLE Charlie F 6 4 1 5 2 +2 0 1 0 19 21.05
4 FORBORT Derek D 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 CLENDENING Adam D 6 1 4 5 6 +2 0 0 0 15 6.67
8 TROUBA Jacob D 6 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 15 0.00
10 ETEM Emerson F 6 0 4 4 2 -1 0 0 0 24 0.00
11 MILLER JT F 6 2 2 4 0 +3 0 2 0 17 11.76
12 GRAVEL Kevin D 6 1 O 1 0 +2 1 0 0 1 100.00
14 ARNOLD Bill F 6 3 3 6 4 0 0 1 0 10 30.00
15 MERRILL Jon D 6 0 4 4 6 +5 0 0 0 12 0.00
16 ZUCKER Jason F 6 3 4 7 2 +1 0 0 1 30 10.00
19 TYNANTJ F 6 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 15 6.67
20 RAU Kyle F 6 3 2 5 4  +1 0 2 0 12 25.00
21 ARCHIBALD Josh F 6 0 2 2 6 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
22 SAAD Brandon F 6 1 5 6 0 +8 0 0 0 15 6.67
23 BRICKLEY Connor F 3 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 TINORDI Jarred D 6 1 1 2 6 +7 0 0 0 10 10.00
26 WATSON Austin F 6 3 6 9 0 +6 1 1 0 20 15.00
27 BJUGSTAD Nick F 6 4 2 6 0 +3 1 1 0 19 21.05
28 JOHNS Stephen D 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
35 GIBSON John GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CAMPBELL Jack 6 6 5 297:36 83.22 13 126 139 90.65 2.62 032
35 GIBSON John 6 6 1 60:00 16.78 4 23 27 85.19 4.00 001
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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